
MIT (0-7) -vs- Montclair St. (9-3)
3/13/2026 at Montclair, NJ (Yogi Berra Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colin Dowlen (3-0)
Loss: Tye Phoenix (0-1)
HBP: Tye Phoenix, Dylan Karmin, Deven Pietrzak, Colin Dowlen
PB: John Dwyer (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christopher VanEerde First: Warren Nicholson Third Base: Timothy Lombardo 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 65   Weather: Mostly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MIT 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0
Montclair St. 9 7 0 2 0 2 X 20 21 1

MIT 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dalton Chi ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Maximo Del Pino rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zev Moore dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joey Severson lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Owen Malone 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Louis Hernandez 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eitan Moore cf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jack Finnegan 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
John Dwyer c 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Hanvin Lee c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tye Phoenix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Karmin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deven Pietrzak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julian Murray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 5 6

HBP: Eitan Moore (1); Jack Finnegan (1)
DP: 1

Montclair St. 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jared Levis rf 3 2 0 2 1 0 1
    Jake Lobue rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Stearns c 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Joey Nolan c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Billy Tigar 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Chris Gonzalo 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chase Fischer 1b 3 2 2 4 1 0 3
    Jaxon Grant 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Danny O'Brien 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Vinny Agnello 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Kaliske dh 4 3 3 2 0 0 3
    Angelo Fuscellaro dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
John Tomsho lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Dylan Briggs lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Wansaw Jr. cf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Christian Petino jr. cf 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Lukas Egenhauser ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Colin Dowlen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chuck Ennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 20 21 18 6 4 11

2B: Zach Stearns (2); Matt Kaliske (1); John Tomsho (1); Michael
Wansaw Jr. (1); Christian Petino jr. (2)
HR: Chase Fischer (1); Matt Kaliske (1)
SF: Jared Levis (1)
SB: Jared Levis (2); Michael Wansaw Jr. (1); Lukas Egenhauser (1)
HBP: Zach Stearns (2); Danny O'Brien (1); John Tomsho (1); Lukas
Egenhauser (1)
E: Danny O'Brien (1)
DP: 1

MIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tye Phoenix (L, 0-1) 0.0 4 7 6 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 7 0 0 25
Dylan Karmin 1.1 5 6 6 2 0 1 0 2 0 8 13 3 1 46
Deven Pietrzak 2.1 7 5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 14 16 5 1 42
Julian Murray 2.1 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 0 3 53
Totals 21 20 19 6 4 3 0 5 0 37 49 8 5 166

Montclair St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Dowlen (W, 3-0) 5.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 19 21 2 8 63
Chuck Ennis 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 30
Totals 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 25 28 4 10 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MIT - Top of 1st MIT MON
Dalton Chi grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Maximo Del Pino grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Zev Moore singled to first base (1-1 BK). 0 0
Joey Severson reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Zev Moore out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Montclair St. - Bottom of 1st MIT MON
Jared Levis walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Jared Levis stole second. 0 0
Zach Stearns hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Billy Tigar singled to third base (0-0); Zach Stearns advanced to second; Jared Levis advanced to third. 0 0
Chase Fischer singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Billy Tigar advanced to second; Zach Stearns advanced to
third; Jared Levis scored. 0 1
Danny O'Brien hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Chase Fischer advanced to second; Billy Tigar advanced to third;
Zach Stearns scored. 0 2
Danny O'Brien advanced to second; Chase Fischer advanced to third; Billy Tigar scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Matt Kaliske singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BKBBKF); Danny O'Brien advanced to third; Chase
Fischer scored. 0 4
Matt Kaliske advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
John Tomsho doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Matt Kaliske scored, unearned; Danny O'Brien scored. 0 6
Dylan Karmin to p for Tye Phoenix. 0 6
Michael Wansaw Jr. singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); John Tomsho scored. 0 7
Michael Wansaw Jr. stole second. 0 7
Lukas Egenhauser singled to left field (1-0 B); Michael Wansaw Jr. advanced to third. 0 7
Jared Levis flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Michael Wansaw Jr. scored. 0 8
Lukas Egenhauser stole second. 0 8
Zach Stearns doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Lukas Egenhauser scored. 0 9
Billy Tigar lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 9
Chase Fischer walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Danny O'Brien walked (3-1 BBKBB); Chase Fischer advanced to second; Zach Stearns advanced to third. 0 9
Matt Kaliske flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 9

MIT - Top of 2nd MIT MON
Owen Malone grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBB). 0 9
Louis Hernandez grounded out to ss (1-2 BSK). 0 9
Eitan Moore hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 9
Jack Finnegan hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Eitan Moore advanced to second. 0 9
John Dwyer flied out to rf (0-0). 0 9

Montclair St. - Bottom of 2nd MIT MON
John Tomsho hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 9
Michael Wansaw Jr. doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBFS); John Tomsho advanced to third. 0 9
Lukas Egenhauser hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 9
Jared Levis reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Lukas Egenhauser out at second 2b to ss;
Michael Wansaw Jr. advanced to third; John Tomsho scored. 0 10
Jared Levis stole second; Michael Wansaw Jr. scored on a wild pitch. 0 11
Zach Stearns doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Jared Levis scored. 0 12
Deven Pietrzak to p for Dylan Karmin. 0 12
Zach Stearns advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 12
Billy Tigar walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 12
Chase Fischer homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Billy Tigar scored; Zach Stearns scored. 0 15
Danny O'Brien grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 15
Matt Kaliske homered down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B). 0 16
John Tomsho flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 16



MIT - Top of 3rd MIT MON
Dalton Chi grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 16
Maximo Del Pino struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 16
Zev Moore grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 16

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Montclair St. - Bottom of 3rd MIT MON
Michael Wansaw Jr. singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 16
Christian Petino jr. pinch ran for Michael Wansaw Jr.. 0 16
Lukas Egenhauser popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 16
Jared Levis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 16
Zach Stearns hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Christian Petino jr. advanced to second. 0 16
Billy Tigar singled to third base (0-0); Zach Stearns advanced to second; Christian Petino jr. advanced to
third. 0 16
Chase Fischer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 16

MIT - Top of 4th MIT MON
Christian Petino jr. to cf. 0 16
Joey Severson struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 16
Owen Malone singled up the middle (2-2 BBKK). 0 16
Louis Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBFS). 0 16
Eitan Moore singled to third base (0-0); Owen Malone advanced to second. 0 16
Jack Finnegan singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Eitan Moore advanced to third; Owen Malone scored. 1 16
John Dwyer fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 1 16

Montclair St. - Bottom of 4th MIT MON
Danny O'Brien struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 16
Matt Kaliske doubled through the right side (3-2 BBFSBB). 1 16
John Tomsho lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 16
Christian Petino jr. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Matt Kaliske scored. 1 17
Lukas Egenhauser singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Christian Petino jr. scored. 1 18
Julian Murray to p for Deven Pietrzak. 1 18
Jared Levis grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 18

MIT - Top of 5th MIT MON
Jake Lobue to rf for Jared Levis. 1 18
Joey Nolan to c for Zach Stearns. 1 18
Chris Gonzalo to 2b for Billy Tigar. 1 18
Dylan Briggs to lf for John Tomsho. 1 18
Dalton Chi struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 18
Maximo Del Pino reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 1 18
Zev Moore grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBKB); Maximo Del Pino out on the play. 1 18

Montclair St. - Bottom of 5th MIT MON
Hanvin Lee to c for John Dwyer. 1 18
Joey Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 1 18
Chris Gonzalo walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 18
Jaxon Grant pinch hit for Chase Fischer. 1 18
Jaxon Grant singled through the right side (2-2 BBKK); Chris Gonzalo advanced to second. 1 18
Danny O'Brien singled to right field (1-2 KBF); Jaxon Grant advanced to second; Chris Gonzalo advanced to
third. 1 18
Angelo Fuscellaro to dh for Matt Kaliske. 1 18
Angelo Fuscellaro grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK); Danny O'Brien out on the play. 1 18

MIT - Top of 6th MIT MON
Jaxon Grant to 1b. 1 18



Vinny Agnello to 3b for Danny O'Brien. 1 18
Chuck Ennis to p for Colin Dowlen. 1 18
Joey Severson flied out to cf (2-2 BBFFF). 1 18
Owen Malone singled, out at second lf to 2b (1-0 B). 1 18
Louis Hernandez grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 18

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montclair St. - Bottom of 6th MIT MON
Dylan Briggs walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 18
Christian Petino jr. doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Dylan Briggs scored. 1 19
Lukas Egenhauser singled to second base (2-0 BB); Christian Petino jr. advanced to third. 1 19
Jake Lobue struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 1 19
Joey Nolan singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); Lukas Egenhauser advanced to second; Christian Petino
jr. scored. 1 20
Chris Gonzalo struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 1 20
Jaxon Grant reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFB); Joey Nolan out at second 2b to ss. 1 20

MIT - Top of 7th MIT MON
Eitan Moore walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 20
Jack Finnegan struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 20
Hanvin Lee fouled out to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 1 20
Dalton Chi grounded out to p (3-1 KBBB). 1 20

Montclair St. - Bottom of 7th MIT MON


